"Notice is hereby given that the estate of the
deceased RUBEN GUSTAVUS L. SORIANO, who died
intestate on 15 July 2024, has left parcels of land
covered by TCT No. T-1025719 located at Krause
Park Subdivision, Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite,
containing an area of one hundred eight (108) square
meters, with improvements or building; an undivided
share in OCT No. 2014001276 and Patent No.
0155261043765 located at Poblacion, Manaoag,
Pangasinan, containing an area of nine hundred eighty
(980) square meters; an undivided share in TCT No.
026-2013005219 located at Poblacion, Municipality
of Manaoag, Pangasinan, containing an area of three
thousand two hundred ninety-two (3,292) square
meters; and an undivided share in TCT No. 004-
2024001497 located at The District of Balintawak,
Quezon City, Island of Luzon, containing an area of
four hundred (400) square meters. That pursuant to
Rule 74, Section 1 of the Revised Rules of Court of

[...]

Mortgagee-Assignee, over a real estate property including
improvements thereon, described in and covered by TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-2019003353 of the Registry of
Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan
obligation of the Debtors/Mortgagors in the amount of THREE
MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE PESOS AND 14/100 (Php3,667,431.14)
inclusive of interest, penalty and other agreed charges, as of
October 31, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio
Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy,
Ryan M. Genova, will sell at public auction on March 12, 2026

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the
deceased CLARITA DAYAWON LERIOS, who died
intestate on August12, 2025, in Makati City, has left a
parcel of land covered by TCT No. T-1086812
situated in the Brgy.  of Ligas, Bacoor, Cavite,
containing an area of ONE HUNDRED THREE(103)
SQUARE METERS; That the decedent died without
leaving a will, any debts or obligation;  That pursuant
to Rule 74, Section 1 of the Revised Rules of Court of
the Philippines, and all the legal heirs herein being of
legal age and with full capacity to contract, they do

[...]

Santiago, General Trias, Cavite (currently occupied by
tenants of mortgagors), and (2) Lot 14, Block 05, Road Lot 16,
Cascade Loop Street, Rio de Oro Residential Estate Phase 1,
Brgy. Buenavista, Gen. Trias, Cavite (vacant lot) to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of October 31,2025 amounts
to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THREE PESOS and 19/100
(PhP1,393,653.19), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on March 4,
2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock

[...]

16, both of Blk. 5; on the SW., along lines 3-4-5 by Road Lot 16;
on the NW., along line 5-6 by Lot 12; on the NE., along line 6-1 by
Lot 13, both of Blk. 5, all of the cons-subd. plan. Beginning at a
point marked "1" on plan. x x x containing an area of ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY ONE (121) SQ. METERS x x x

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the
above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT

[...]

addresses at (1) Block 1, Lot 19 Kensington Subd., Phase 6,
Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite and (2) Lot 37, Block 2, Phase
5 Westwood, Brgy. Pasong Camachile, Gen. Trias, Cavite, to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of November 14,
2025 amounts to THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THREE PESOS AND 65/
100 (PhP3,108,223.65), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all
other expenses incidental incidental to this foreclosure and
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on March
04, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock